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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEGHALA YA 

No. NITMGH/ AA/ Academic Calendar/2023-24/81 

Notification 

Date:07-07-2023 

The Academic Calendar of the Institute for the Academic Year 2023-24 is hereby notififd as follows: 

Academic Calendar for Autumn 2023, July-Dec 2023 (Excluding 1st Sem UG & PG) 
• 1) UG 3rd Sem: July 29-31, 2023 (Sat-Mon) 1 Admissions & Course Registrations 

2) All Others: July 14-17, 2023 (Fri-Mon)
2 Commencement of Classes Aug 01, 2023 (Tue) 

3 Last Date of Registration with Fine 1) UG 3rd Sem: Aug 01-05, 2023 (Tue-Sat)
2) All Others: July 18-22, 2023 (Tue-Sat)

4 Lesson Plan to be provided to the IQAC by the 
Aug 10, 2023 (Thr) 

Denartment by: 
5 Ph. D Comprehensive Examination Aug 16, 2023 (Wed) 
6 Last Date for Grade Change Anneal Aug16,2023 (Wed) 

7 
Ph.D Comprehensive Exam Result 

Aug 22, 2023 (Tue) 
Submission 

8 Class Test-1 to be completed by: Sep 08, 2023 (Fri) 

9 Mid-Term Project Presentation (UG/PG) Sep 20-22, 2023 (Wed-Fri) 

10 Mid Term Examinations Sep 25-30, 2023 (Mon-Sat) 

11 Convocation Date Oct 07, 2023 (Satl 

12 Mid Term Marks Display Oct 10, 2023 (Tue) 
13 Annual Technical Festival (Cognitia) Nov 04-06, 2023 (Sat-Mon) 
14 Class Test-2 to be completed by: Nov 15, 2023 (Wed) 
15 End Term UG Project Presentation Nov 22-24, 2023 (Wed-Fri) 
16 Display of Internal Marks Nov 22-24, 2023 (Wed-Fri) 

17 
Pre-Registration Counseling with Faculty 

Nov 22-24, 2023 (Wed-Fri) 
Advisors 

18 Last Day of Classes Nov 24, 2023 (Fri) 

19 
Completion of M.Tech & M.Sc Project 

Nov 28-Dec 05, 2023 (Mon-Fri) 
Presentations &Viva voce 
a)Ph.D Semester Progress Seminar (after
registration for old batches)

20 b) Semester Progress Evaluation as per Ph.D Dec 06- 22, 2023(Sat-Fri) 
Credit Structure (after registration for those 
enrolled in Spring 2021 onwards) 

21 End Term Examinations Nov 28-Dec 05, 2023 (Tue-Tue) 

22 
Grades Submission by the HoDs(after 

Dec 11, 2023 (Mon) 
analysing in the DAC Meeting) 

23 Result Analysis by UG-PEC and PG-PEC Dec 13-14, 2023 (Wed-Thr) 
24 Declaration of Results Dec 18, 2023 (Mon) 

25 Winter Break (for B.Tech & M. Sc) Dec 06, 2023- Jan 17, 2024 (Wed-Wed) 

26 
Course File to be provided to the IQAC by the 

Dec 22, 2023 (Fri) 
Denartment 

27 Online Course Registration Jan 04-07, 2024 (Thr-Sun) 

28 
Last Date of Online Course Registration with 

Jan 08-12, 2024 (Mon-Fri) 
Fine 

29 Commence of Classes for Soring 2024 Jan 22, 2024 (Mon) 
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Asst. Registrar (AA) 


